

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4706 OF 2025

Aman Timber And Traders Through
Sole Proprietor Shri Asif Rashid Shaikh ...Petitioner
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

.....
R. S. Ghatge, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. A. S. Shalgaonkar, APP for the respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026.

PC:

1. This matter pertains to a learned Single Judge.
2. Hence, remove from the board.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT J.]