

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4706 OF 2025

Aman Timber And Traders ... Petitioner
Through Sole Prop. Shri Asif Rashid Shaikh
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Ranjit S. Ghatage Adv. T.R. Ghatge for the Petitioner.
Adv. A.S. Shalgaonkar, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 10th April 2026.

PER COURT :

1. At the request of the parties, stand over to 16th April 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.04.10
19:17:23
+0530